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1. Generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the right direction, or are they
going in the wrong direction?

RIght DIreCION ......oviiiiiiece e 29%
Wrong DIreCtioNn ........ccccevveiveiiiiiiise e 62%
NOE SUFE ... 9%

2. Generally speaking, would you say that things in the state of Wisconsin are going in the right direction, or
are they going in the wrong direction?

RIght DIreCION ......oviiiiiiece e 36%
Wrong DIr€CtION ......ccovueiieieieieieee s 57%
NOE SUFE ...t 8%


mailto:wendy.scattergood@snc.edu

3. Now I'd like to ask you about some major political figures and your opinion on how well they are doing
their job. For each of the following, please tell me whether you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or
strongly disapprove with the way the person is doing their job or whether you have not heard of them.

[ROTATE]
Have
Strongly . Strongly Not Not
Approve Approve | Disapprove Disapprove | Heard | Sure Refused
of

Barack Obama 15% 36% 20% 27% 0% | 1% | <1%
Scott Walker 14% | 25% 20% 40% <1% | 1% | <1%
Ron Johnson 8% 30% 18% 21% 6% 17% | <1%
Tammy Baldwin 11% 3% 21% 14% 3% | 14% | <1%
US Congress 1% 12% 49% 29% 1% 9% <1%

Next I’d like to ask you about the upcoming presidential primaries.

4. How closely have you been following the presidential nomination campaigns currently underway?

VErY CIOSEIY .o 31%
Somewhat CIOSElY .....c.ccovvieiiiicc e 50%
NOt TOO CIOSEIY ..o 16%
Not Closely AL AIL ..o 3%

NOE SUME . <1%

5. How likely are you to vote in the Wisconsin presidential primary that will be held next April? Would you
say you will.....

Definitely VOte ...ocoviiiiicece e 84%
Probably VOte ..o 13%
Probably NOt VOte .......ccovviiiiiicecee e 2%
Definitely NOt VOtE ......ccoviiiiicece e 1%
NOE SUME . 1%

OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WILL DEFINITELY OR PROBABLY VOTE IN THE PRIMARY ONLY

6. Will you be more likely to vote in the Republican or the Democratic primary?

RepUDIICAN ..o 40%
DEMOCTALIC ...vvvveeiee e 46%
Other (SPECITY) ..o, 2%
Independent 50%
Not a Party Person 20%
Green Party 10%
Not Sure 10%
Will vote in both primaries  10%
NOESUIE ..o 13%



OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WILL VOTE IN THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ONLY

7. Which of the following candidates would you MOST like to see win the Republican nomination for
president? [Names were ROTATED] (percentages are rounded) Margin of Error +/- 6.4%

1. BN Carson .......cccecvee e 20%
2. Marco RUDIO.......cccocviieiicecece e, 18%
3. Donald Trump......cccooveeieceeece e, 18%
4, TEU CrUZ .ovvve e e 10%
5. Carly FIOrina........ccooovveneneecceeeee e 8%
6. Mike HUCKabee...........ccoviveiiiicce e, 3%
7. John KasiCh........ccooviiiii e, 3%
8. JED BUSH.....vveiicic e 3%
9. Rand Paul..........c.cccovvieiiiiec e, 2%
10. RICK Santorum .........cccocvevevieieiese e 2%
11. Chris ChrisStie ......cocevieiecceecec e 1%
Bobby Jindal ... 0
George PataKi ......cccceveeieiecieic e 0
Lindsey Graham.........ccccoeeininincneneneeeesese e 0
JIMGIIMOre o 0
Someone Else (vol) (Please specify) ................. 0
NONE (VOI) e <1%
NOLSUIE e 12%

OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WILL VOTE IN THE DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY ONLY

8. Which of the following candidates would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for
president: [Names were ROTATED] (percentages were rounded) Margin of Error +/- 6%

1. Hillary CHNtoN ........cooviiriiiiceece e 47%
2. Bernie SandersS......ccoccovvvviie v 42
3. Martin O’Malley........ccceveerieiiiiiiieeeceeie 1%
4, Lincoln Chafee ......c.cocvveiiiiie e 1%
5. JIMWEDD ..o, <1%
Someone EIse (VOI) ..o 1%
Biden 67%
McCain 33%
NONE (VOI) e 1%
NOt SUIE e 7%

9. If Joe Biden decides to run for the Democratic nomination for president, then which candidate would you
MOST like to see win? [Names were ROTATED]

1. Hillary CHNtoN.......ccoooeieiiee e, 35%
2. Bernie Sanders.........ccoccevvvveie i, 33%
3. JOE BIdEN ..o 21%
4. Martin O’Malley........cccovvviviininicne e 1%
Lincoln Chafee.........ccovvvveieiecice e 0%
JImWebb 0%
Someone Else (VOI).....c.cooiiiiie 0
NONE (VOI) e 0

NOE SUME e eenenenennnnes 10%



OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WILL DEFINITELY OR PROBABLY VOTE IN THE PRIMARY ONLY

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump for whom would you vote?

Hillary CHNtON ..o 50%
Donald Trump ...c.ooveieiec e 39%
NOLSUIE e e 8%
RefUSEd o 3%

What if the candidates were Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb Bush for whom would you
vote?

Hillary CHNEON ....ooooviiiciceeeee e 49%

Jeb BUSh e 39%

NOLSUIE e 9%

Refused 4%

What if the candidates were Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben Carson for whom would you
vote?
Hillary CHNEON ....oovoiviiiieee e 49%
Ben Carson o 45%
NOLSUIE e 5%
RefUSEA o 2%
If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat
Bernie Sanders and Republican Donald Trump for whom would you vote?
Bernie Sanders ........ccocvvveieieeie e 55%
Donald Trump .....ooveeieiic e 37%
NOLSUIE e 7%
Refused o 1%

What if the candidates were Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb Bush for whom would you
vote?

BErnie SANUEIS .....cvveeeiiieiee et 52%
JED BUSH e 38%
NOt SUIE e 9%
RefUSEd e 1%

What if the candidates were Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben Carson for whom would you
vote?

BErnie SANUEIS .....cevveeeiiriiee et 48%
Ben Carson o 42%
NOt SUIE e 8%
RefUSEd e 1%

If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat
Joe Biden and Republican Donald Trump for whom would you vote?
JOEBIden 56%
Donald TrumMP ..o 37%
NOt SUIE e 6%
Refused o 2%



17. What if the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Jeb Bush for whom would you vote?

JOE BIden e 54%
Jeb BUuSh e 36%
NOLSUIE e e 9%
RefUSEd o 2%
18. What if the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ben Carson for whom would you vote?
JOE BIdEN o 50%
Ben Carson . 42%
NOt SUIE e 7%
RefUSEd o 1%

OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WOULD VOTE IN EITHER THE REPUBLICAN OR DEMOCRATIC
PRIMARY ONLY

19. Did you watch the Democratic Presidential Debate this past Tuesday night?
Y S s 42%
NO 58%

20. Did this debate make you more likely or less likely to support each of the following candidates? First let’s
take Hillary Clinton....

More No Effect Less

Candidate Likely (VOL) Likely
a. Hillary Clinton 41% 15% 44%
b. Bernie Sanders 50% 8% 42%
c. Jim Webb 12% 21% 68%
d. Martin O’Malley 14% 22% 65%
e. Lincoln Chaffee 5% 22% 73%

ALL RESPONDENTS

21. In the race for the Wisconsin Senate seat, if the election were held today, for whom would you vote?
(ROTATE NAMES):

Republican Ron JOhNSON .........cccccovvveviiecc e, 40%
Democrat Russ Feingold...........cccoovveviiiiiciccieecee, 51%
Other (VOI) o <1%
Neither, will not vote (VOI) ... 1%
NOUSUIE e 7%
22. Would you favor or oppose having Governor Walker run for another term for governor in 2018?
FaVOr 33%
OPPOSE e 62%
NOLSUIE e 4%
23. Would you say that Governor Walker’s presidential run has had a positive or negative on your view of
him?
POSIIVE e 22%
NO IMPACt (WOL) ..o 18%
NEQAtIVE e 58%
NOLSUIE e 3%



24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Would you say that Governor Walker’s presidential run has had a positive or negative impact on the State
of Wisconsin?

POSITIVE s 20%
NO IMPAaCt (VOL) ..ocvveecree e 9%
NEgatiVE o 66%
NOt SUIE e 4%

Currently the state of Wisconsin is borrowing money to pay for road construction and repair in the state.
Some people feel it is fine to borrow money for this purpose, others think it would be better to increase
fees such as the gas tax and vehicle registration fees to provide funding for road construction and repair.
Which of these views comes closest to your personal opinion?

Fall ’15 Spring ‘15
Continue to borrow money ..........c..cc..... 29% 33%
Increase feesS.......ocovvviviiicnivi e 44% 48%
Neither (VOL).....ooovieiiiicii e 11% 9%
Other (VOL.)..ccooeeeiiiie e 5% 7%
NOE SUIE ... s 11% 3%

Currently the State Superintendent of Public Instruction is an elected position in Wisconsin. Some would
prefer to have the State Superintendent appointed by the Governor; others would prefer to keep the
position as an elected position. Which would you prefer...... [READ OPTIOINS]
Keep as an Elected position...........ccccceveveiieve v, 84%
Have the Governor Appoint ..........cccocvvveveeeerese e, 10%
OtNer (VOL.) ..o 1%
NOLE SUIE ..o e 5%
Compared to a year ago, do you think Wisconsin is politically more divided OR more unified?
More DIVIAEA........ccoeiviieece e 65%
About the Same (VOL) ..o, 8%
More UNified........ccooviviiiiniiceece e 17%
NOT SUE .. 10%

How would you rate national economic conditions in the United States today, would you say they are
Excellent, Good, Not So Good or Poor?

EXCEllENt e 1%

G000 30%

NOt SO GOOU ..o 42%

POOr 25%

NOLSUIE e 2%
How would you rate economic conditions in Wisconsin today, would you say they are Excellent, Good,
Not So Good or Poor?

Excellent 1%

G000 s 37%

NOt SO GOOA  ..oovvieieeecce e 44%

POOr e —— 17%

NOE SUME e aaeaes 1%



30. Compared to a year ago, do you feel that you are financially better off now, or worse off now than a year
ago?

Better Off NOW ......ooeeiiiiee e 36%
Same (Volunteered) .......ccovcveverecie i 28%
WOrSe OFf NOW ..o 35%
NOE SUE .. 1%
31. Do you expect that at this time NEXT year you will be financially better off than now, or worse off than
now?

Better off than NOW .........cccooevviiii e 50%
Same (VOluNteered) .......coovvvevenecie e 23%
Worse off than NOW..........ccocvvvviiiiiiie e, 19%
NOE SUE ..o 7%

32. Generally speaking do you consider yourself to be a Democrat or Republican?
IF INDEPENDENT, OTHER, NOT SURE ASK:
Do your beliefs lean more toward the Republican or the Democratic Party?

DEMOCTAL........coiiiiiiiit e 38%
Independent Lean DemoCrat ..........ccceovevverveineninenenienens 9%
Independent (VOL) .....cccovviiiiiiiieeeeeee e 9%
Independent Lean Republican..............cccoceevveviiiiiicninnenn, 7%
REPUBIICAN .....cveiiecie e 32%
OFNEI e 2%
NOT SUFE .. 4%

33.  Respondent's gender



